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1 20 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE J… BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Ita… CDE 30.892 37.948 31.807 1:40.647 10 - - 157.78

2 2 Pro GT by Al… HASSID Henry BELTOISE Anth… Porsche 911 … CDE 31.077 38.181 32.162 1:41.420 18 0.773 0.773 156.57

3 10 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Ita… CDE 30.966 38.381 32.201 1:41.548 12 0.901 0.128 156.38

4 16 Sofrev ASP BARTHEZ Fabien MOULLIN TRAF… Ferrari 458 Ita… CDE 31.227 38.374 32.137 1:41.738 17 1.091 0.190 156.08

5 4 Saintéloc Rac… LAMIC Paul GUILVERT Grég… Audi R8 LMS … CDE 31.337 38.284 32.126 1:41.747 11 1.100 0.009 156.07

6 3 Pro GT by Al… POLICE Jean-Cla… CAZENAVE Lau… Porsche 911 … CDE 31.441 38.387 32.279 1:42.107 18 1.460 0.360 155.52

7 32 Team Audi Fr… HALLYDAY David ORTELLI Stéph… Audi R8 LMS … CDE 31.572 38.578 32.041 1:42.191 20 1.544 0.084 155.39

8 12 ART Grand P… DEMOUSTIER G… AMADO Ulric McLaren MP4… CDE 31.169 38.298 32.751 1:42.218 16 1.571 0.027 155.35

9 44 Team Pouch… MOREL Franck FRANCE Erwin Dodge Viper … CPE 30.652 38.949 32.718 1:42.319 13 1.672 0.101 155.20

10 28 Sport Garage DUNOD Alban SANTAMATO Ar… Ferrari 458 Ita… CDE 31.569 38.451 32.362 1:42.382 3 1.735 0.063 155.10

11 17 Sebastien Lo… VANNELET Gilles GABILLON Fréd… Mercedes AM… CDE 31.296 38.573 32.517 1:42.386 12 1.739 0.004 155.10

12 38 JWS Racing QUINTOIS Jean-… DAVID William Audi R8 LMS CDE 31.374 38.579 32.538 1:42.491 9 1.844 0.105 154.94

13 11 Ruffier Racing TARDIF Nicolas PARISY Mike Porsche 997 … CDE 31.528 38.367 32.933 1:42.828 8 2.181 0.337 154.43

14 27 Sport Garage DUQUEINE Gilles CAYROLLE Eric Ferrari 458 Ita… CDE 31.815 38.548 33.026 1:43.389 16 2.742 0.561 153.59

15 1 Pro GT by Al… PASQUALI Laure… PERERA Franck Porsche 911 … CDE 32.022 39.202 32.737 1:43.961 1 3.314 0.572 152.75

16 42 Saintéloc Rac… MADELAINE Patr… SOURD Marc Audi R8 LMS CPE 31.747 39.108 33.673 1:44.528 13 3.881 0.567 151.92

17 73 Ruffier Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul DEMIGNEUX C… Porsche 911 … CPE 32.065 39.442 33.214 1:44.721 13 4.074 0.193 151.64

18 60 Saintéloc Rac… LALLEMENT Gill… COMPAIN Steve Corvette Z06 CPE 33.065 41.375 35.381 1:49.821 8 9.174 5.100 144.60

19 50 Sport 5 MARTINS José BAPTISTA Mapril Porsche 997 … CPE 33.639 41.874 35.253 1:50.766 20 10.1… 0.945 143.36

20 5 Saintéloc Rac… HERNANDEZ Br… DERLOT Renaud Audi R8 LMS … CDE - - - - 0 - - -

21 40 Sport 5 MARTINS Lonni MARTINS Mario Porsche 997 … CPE - - - - 0 - - -
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